
Further details about sources and source-water assessments are available in Drinking Water Watch at the following URL: <http://dww.tceq.texas.gov/DWW>

| Source Water Name           | Type of Water | Report Status | Location |
|-----------------------------|---------------|---------------|----------|
| 3 - 3432 BAYOU FOREST DR    | GW            | _____         | _____    |
| SW FROM THE CITY OF HOUSTON | SW            | _____         | _____    |

CITY OF SHOREACRES purchases water from CITY OF HOUSTON. CITY OF HOUSTON provides purchase surface water from [insert source name of aquifer, reservoir, and/or river] located in [insert name of County or City].  
 [insert a table containing any contaminant that was detected in the provider's water for this calendar year, unless that contaminant has been separately monitored in your water system (i.e. TTHM, HAAs, Lead and Copper, Coliforms)]'

'TCEQ completed an assessment of your source water, and results indicate that some of our sources are susceptible to certain contaminants. The sampling requirements for your water system is based on this susceptibility and previous sample data. Any detections of these contaminants will be found in this Consumer Confidence Report. For more information on source water assessments and protection efforts at our system contact [insert water system contact][insert phone number]'

**Lead and Copper**

Definitions and Abbreviations The following tables contain scientific terms and measures, some of which may require explanation.  
 Action Level Goal (ALG): The level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected risk to health. ALGs allow for a margin of safety.  
 Action Level: The concentration of a contaminant which, if exceeded, triggers treatment or other requirements which a water system must follow.

| Lead and Copper | Date Sampled | MCLG | Action Level (AL) | 90th Percentile | # Sites Over AL | Units | Violation | Likely Source of Contamination                                                                         |
|-----------------|--------------|------|-------------------|-----------------|-----------------|-------|-----------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Copper          | 08/19/2014   | 1.3  | 1.3               | 0.71            | 1               | ppm   | N         | Erosion of natural deposits; Leaching from wood preservatives; Corrosion of household plumbing systems |
| Lead            | 08/19/2014   | 0    | 15                | 15              | 1               | ppb   | N         | Corrosion of household plumbing systems; Erosion of natural deposits.                                  |

**2015 Regulated Contaminants Detected**

Regulated Contaminants

| Disinfectants and Disinfection By-Products | Collection Date | Highest Level Detected | Range of Levels Detected | MCLG                  | MCL | Units | Violation | Likely Source of Contamination             |
|--------------------------------------------|-----------------|------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------|-----|-------|-----------|--------------------------------------------|
| Halacetic Acids (HAAS)*                    | 2015            | 31                     | 12.3 - 53.6              | No goal for the total | 60  | ppb   | N         | By-product of drinking water disinfection. |
| Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)               | 2015            | 39                     | 18.8 - 51.5              | No goal for the total | 80  | ppb   | N         | By-product of drinking water disinfection. |

| Inorganic Contaminants         | Collection Date | Highest Level Detected | Range of Levels Detected | MCLG | MCL | Units | Violation | Likely Source of Contamination                                                                                             |
|--------------------------------|-----------------|------------------------|--------------------------|------|-----|-------|-----------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Barium                         | 2015            | 0.0423                 | 0.0423 - 0.0423          | 2    | 2   | ppm   | N         | Discharge of drilling wastes; Discharge from metal refineries; Erosion of natural deposits.                                |
| Fluoride                       | 2015            | 0.37                   | 0.37 - 0.37              | 4    | 4.0 | ppm   | N         | Erosion of natural deposits. Water additive which promotes strong teeth; Discharge from fertilizer and aluminum factories. |
| Nitrate [measured as Nitrogen] | 2015            | 1                      | 1.07 - 1.07              | 10   | 10  | ppm   | N         | Runoff from fertilizer use; Leaching from septic tanks, sewage; Erosion of natural deposits.                               |

| Radioactive Contaminants | Collection Date | Highest Level Detected | Range of Levels Detected | MCLG | MCL | Units  | Violation | Likely Source of Contamination          |
|--------------------------|-----------------|------------------------|--------------------------|------|-----|--------|-----------|-----------------------------------------|
| Beta/photon emitters     | 2015            | 4.8                    | 4.8 - 4.8                | 0    | 50  | pCi/L* | N         | Decay of natural and man-made deposits. |

\*EPA considers 50 pCi/L to be the level of concern for beta particles.

|                         |            |   |       |   |   |       |   |                              |
|-------------------------|------------|---|-------|---|---|-------|---|------------------------------|
| Combined Radium 226/228 | 05/16/2012 | 1 | 1 - 1 | 0 | 5 | pCi/L | N | Erosion of natural deposits. |
|-------------------------|------------|---|-------|---|---|-------|---|------------------------------|

| Synthetic organic contaminants including pesticides and herbicides | Collection Date | Highest Level Detected | Range of Levels Detected | MCLG | MCL | Units | Violation | Likely Source of Contamination           |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|------------------------|--------------------------|------|-----|-------|-----------|------------------------------------------|
| Atrazine                                                           | 2015            | 0.17                   | 0.17 - 0.17              | 3    | 3   | ppb   | N         | Runoff from herbicide used on row crops. |

**Violations**

**Chlorine**

Some people who use water containing chlorine well in excess of the MRDL could experience irritating effects to their eyes and nose. Some people who drink water containing chlorine well in excess of the MRDL could experience stomach discomfort.

| Violation Type                                       | Violation Begin | Violation End | Violation Explanation                                                                                                                                                                       |
|------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|---------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Disinfectant Level Quarterly Operating Report (DLQR) | 04/01/2015      | 06/30/2015    | We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated. |

**Lead and Copper Rule**

The Lead and Copper Rule protects public health by minimizing lead and copper levels in drinking water, primarily by reducing water corrosivity. Lead and copper enter drinking water mainly from corrosion of lead and copper containing plumbing materials.

| Violation Type                     | Violation Begin | Violation End | Violation Explanation                                                                                                                                                                                 |
|------------------------------------|-----------------|---------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| FOLLOW-UP OR ROUTINE TAP M/R (LCR) | 10/01/2015      | 2015          | We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.           |
| LEAD CONSUMER NOTICE (LCR)         | 12/30/2014      | 03/17/2015    | We failed to provide the results of lead tap water monitoring to the consumers at the location water was tested. These were supposed to be provided no later than 30 days after learning the results. |